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Dakal 2. liga - předehrávky 18. a 19. kolo 

SKP Dačice -  Burza zátoka 2:2 736-720 (1:2)  

Zlatý 60 -  Garážníci 0:4 663-777 (0:3)  

Pastelky -  Tragédi 4:0 792-658 (3:0)  

Svaťáci -  Ventilátoři 3:1 737-683 (2:1)  

Tabulka: 

 1. Vohrábla  15 13 1 1 44,0:16,0  761 27 
 2. Garážníci  16 10 3 3 43,5:20,5  743 23 

 3. Permoníci  18 9 3 6 39,0:33,0  721 21 

 4. Vocasové  16 8 3 5 37,5:26,5  730 19 
 5. Svaťáci  15 8 1 6 31,5:28,5  726 17 

 6. SKP Dačice  15 7 2 6 32,0:28,0  719 16 

 7. Ventilátoři  15 7 0 8 28,0:32,0  708 14 
 8. Pastelky  17 7 0 10 32,5:35,5  706 14 

 9. Tragédi  15 4 2 9 23,0:37,0  678 10 

 10. Burza zátoka  17 3 3 11 23,0:45,0  702 9 

 11. Zlatý 60  15 1 2 12 14,0:46,0  643 4 
 

 

 SKP Dačice 736 2:2 720 Burza zátoka 

   (1:2) 

 SPRÁVKA Jiří 241 0:1 256 KOFROŇ Stanislav 

 PRKNA Josef 262 1:0 221 FEDERSEL Luboš 
 NOVÁK Miloš 233 0:1 243 VAŠNOVSKÝ Jiří 

 

 

 Zlatý 60 663 0:4 777 Garážníci 

   (0:3) 

 BULÍČKOVÁ Marie 202 0:1 297 VANĚK Ondřej 

 FIŠER Petr 219 0:1 228 LEBR Ondřej 
 KRATKA Jiří 242 0:1 252 LEBR Martin 

 

 Pastelky 792 4:0 658 Tragédi 

   (3:0) 

 NOVÁK Tomáš 264 1:0 237 CHVOJSÍK Jakub 

 DOLEŽALOVÁ Bára 288 1:0 197 STRAKA Pavel 
 MUSIL Adam  240 1:0 224 NAVRÁTIL Ladislav 

 

 Svaťáci 737 3:1 683 Ventilátoři 

   (2:1) 

 KLIVAN Jan 252 1:0 247 TINTĚRA David 

 DOLEŽALOVÁ Naďa 214 0:1 216 ŠTOLBA Robin 

 MÁTL Jaroslav 271 1:0 220 JINDRA Tadeáš 
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Pořadí jednotlivců: 
               jméno hráče                                                   družstvo                                      celkem            plné        dorážka      chyby    poměr kuž.   maximum 

 1. MÁTL Jaroslav Svaťáci  271,4 184,6 86,8 3,0 1 / 1 (290) 
 2. NOVÁK Tomáš Pastelky  270,7 184,0 86,7 4,0 1 / 1 (276) 

 3. PAPEŽ Jakub Vohrábla  267,5 182,0 85,5 3,5 1 / 1 (283) 

 4. IVANIČ Tomáš Tragédi  263,3 180,9 82,4 4,0 1 / 1 (282) 

 5. ČERNÝ Jiří Vohrábla  260,3 180,1 80,2 5,1 1 / 1 (303) 
 6. POKORNÝ Michal Vohrábla  258,7 176,2 82,5 4,7 1 / 1 (299) 

 7. DOLEŽALOVÁ Bára Pastelky  258,5 176,5 81,9 5,5 1 / 1 (288) 

 8. VANĚK Ondřej Garážníci  257,4 173,4 84,0 5,0 1 / 1 (297) 
 9. VALENA Roman Vocasové  255,6 174,9 80,7 4,7 1 / 1 (270) 

 10. BROŽ Patrik Vocasové  254,8 179,9 74,9 6,5 1 / 1 (278) 

 11. DOLEŽAL Aleš Ventilátoři  253,0 169,9 83,1 7,4 1 / 1 (279) 

 12. LEBR Martin Garážníci  251,0 173,9 77,1 5,5 1 / 1 (282) 
 13. SVOBODOVÁ Michaela Permoníci  249,4 174,3 75,1 5,5 1 / 1 (265) 

 14. KLIVAN Jan Svaťáci  248,7 170,4 78,4 6,6 1 / 1 (270) 

 15. HAVLAN Jiří Garážníci  247,8 166,8 81,1 5,0 1 / 1 (279) 
 16. TINTĚRA David Ventilátoři  247,5 169,3 78,3 5,8 1 / 1 (269) 

 17. PRKNA Josef SKP  247,1 171,4 75,8 5,1 1 / 1 (262) 

 18. NOVÁK Miloš SKP  245,5 165,0 80,5 4,9 1 / 1 (275) 
 19. SVOBODA Josef Permoníci  243,1 169,8 73,3 6,2 1 / 1 (266) 

 20. NOVOTNÝ Roman Vocasové  241,8 166,7 75,1 6,5 1 / 1 (283) 

 21. WERNER Vladimír Permoníci  241,7 166,8 74,9 5,9 1 / 1 (257) 

 22. JINDRA Tadeáš Ventilátoři  238,6 160,4 78,3 6,9 1 / 1 (268) 
 23. NOVÁK Miloš Vocasové  237,4 164,2 73,2 7,2 1 / 1 (257) 

 24. KRČMÁRIK Lukáš Ventilátoři  237,3 159,3 78,0 7,3 1 / 1 (242) 

 25. VEDRA Petr Permoníci  237,1 164,2 72,8 7,0 1 / 1 (259) 
 26. MUSEL Vítězslav SKP  236,7 161,5 75,2 6,3 1 / 1 (270) 

 27. MUSIL Adam  Pastelky  236,6 164,6 72,0 7,7 1 / 1 (257) 

 28. KADLECOVÁ Jana Pastelky  235,8 164,5 71,4 5,6 1 / 1 (262) 
 29. KOFROŇ Stanislav Burza  235,4 163,9 71,6 6,7 1 / 1 (269) 

 30. HANZALÍK Drahoslav SKP  234,3 165,9 68,4 7,3 1 / 1 (255) 

 31. FEDERSEL Luboš Burza  234,0 158,6 75,4 6,0 1 / 1 (256) 

 32. VAŠNOVSKÝ Jiří Burza  233,4 161,3 72,1 7,2 1 / 1 (256) 
 33. SPRÁVKA Jiří SKP  232,9 159,6 73,3 6,8 1 / 1 (263) 

 34. NAVRÁTIL Ladislav Tragédi  232,8 163,5 69,3 7,5 1 / 1 (256) 

 35. JAKUBEC Jiří Vohrábla  232,8 165,5 67,3 7,8 1 / 1 (246) 
 36. KŘÍŽOVÁ Věra Permoníci  232,4 160,3 72,1 7,9 1 / 1 (253) 

 37. ŠABATKA Petr Svaťáci  230,0 156,9 73,1 7,8 1 / 1 (252) 

 38. LEBR Ondřej Garážníci  229,9 158,7 71,1 8,1 1 / 1 (245) 

 39. HARUDOVÁ Marie Svaťáci  229,4 154,9 74,6 6,9 1 / 1 (251) 
 40. MUSIL Lubomír Ventilátoři  227,1 156,0 71,1 6,9 1 / 1 (245) 

 41. FIŠER Petr Zlatý 60  225,8 159,8 65,9 8,5 1 / 1 (248) 

 42. KRATKA Jiří Zlatý 60  225,1 156,4 68,7 8,7 1 / 1 (248) 
 43. KVAŠNÁ   Burza  223,0 155,0 68,0 10,0 1 / 1 (223) 

 44. HRUZOVÁ Rozálie Pastelky  222,7 152,3 70,3 9,0 1 / 1 (249) 

 45. TOČÍK Marek Vocasové  222,5 158,1 64,4 9,3 1 / 1 (238) 
 46. BŘEZINOVÁ Adéla Pastelky  219,5 156,0 63,5 8,0 1 / 1 (228) 

 47. CHVOJSÍK Jakub Tragédi  218,4 152,7 65,7 9,1 1 / 1 (255) 

 48. DOLEŽALOVÁ Naďa Svaťáci  218,0 148,0 70,0 8,8 1 / 1 (236) 

 49. VOBURKA Martin Garážníci  216,5 159,5 57,0 10,5 1 / 1 (226) 
 50. PECHA Bohumil Zlatý 60  216,0 148,3 67,8 9,1 1 / 1 (242) 

 51. ŠTOLBA Robin Ventilátoři  212,7 147,0 65,7 9,8 1 / 1 (241) 

 52. STRAKA Pavel Tragédi  209,8 145,8 64,0 10,7 1 / 1 (227) 
 53. URBÁNKOVÁ Amálka Pastelky  205,0 142,0 63,0 13,0 1 / 1 (205) 

 54. JANÁK Matouš Pastelky  194,4 134,2 60,2 10,0 1 / 1 (226) 
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 55. BULÍČKOVÁ Marie Zlatý 60  187,2 130,8 56,4 12,7 1 / 1 (217) 

 56. KVAŠNÁ Lucie Pastelky  177,0 131,0 46,0 18,0 1 / 1 (177) 

 57. HUSÁK Vojta Tragédi  153,0 102,0 51,0 19,0 1 / 1 (153) 

 

Zisk bodů pro družstvo: 
               jméno hráče                                                   družstvo                                         body       zápasy        v %                   dílčí body     sety          v % 

 1. VANĚK Ondřej Garážníci  13,0 / 14 (93%) 13,0 / 28 (46%) 
 2. ČERNÝ Jiří Vohrábla  13,0 / 15 (87%) 13,0 / 30 (43%) 

 3. POKORNÝ Michal Vohrábla  10,5 / 15 (70%) 10,5 / 30 (35%) 

 4. DOLEŽALOVÁ Bára Pastelky  9,0 / 11 (82%) 9,0 / 22 (41%) 
 5. LEBR Martin Garážníci  9,0 / 13 (69%) 9,0 / 26 (35%) 

 6. VEDRA Petr Permoníci  8,0 / 13 (62%) 8,0 / 26 (31%) 

 7. MÁTL Jaroslav Svaťáci  7,5 / 8 (94%) 7,5 / 16 (47%) 

 8. KLIVAN Jan Svaťáci  7,5 / 14 (54%) 7,5 / 28 (27%) 
 9. IVANIČ Tomáš Tragédi  7,0 / 7 (100%) 7,0 / 15 (47%) 

 10. BROŽ Patrik Vocasové  7,0 / 10 (70%) 7,0 / 20 (35%) 

 11. VALENA Roman Vocasové  7,0 / 10 (70%) 7,0 / 20 (35%) 
 12. NOVÁK Miloš SKP  7,0 / 11 (64%) 7,0 / 22 (32%) 

 13. MUSIL Adam  Pastelky  7,0 / 12 (58%) 7,0 / 25 (28%) 

 14. KOFROŇ Stanislav Burza  7,0 / 16 (44%) 7,0 / 32 (22%) 
 15. FEDERSEL Luboš Burza  7,0 / 17 (41%) 7,0 / 34 (21%) 

 16. HAVLAN Jiří Garážníci  6,5 / 12 (54%) 6,5 / 24 (27%) 

 17. PRKNA Josef SKP  6,0 / 8 (75%) 6,0 / 16 (38%) 

 18. DOLEŽAL Aleš Ventilátoři  6,0 / 8 (75%) 6,0 / 16 (38%) 
 19. WERNER Vladimír Permoníci  6,0 / 9 (67%) 6,0 / 18 (33%) 

 20. SVOBODOVÁ Michaela Permoníci  6,0 / 10 (60%) 6,0 / 20 (30%) 

 21. NOVÁK Miloš Vocasové  6,0 / 10 (60%) 6,0 / 20 (30%) 
 22. KŘÍŽOVÁ Věra Permoníci  6,0 / 11 (55%) 6,0 / 22 (27%) 

 23. KRATKA Jiří Zlatý 60  6,0 / 13 (46%) 6,0 / 26 (23%) 

 24. FIŠER Petr Zlatý 60  6,0 / 13 (46%) 6,0 / 26 (23%) 
 25. NOVOTNÝ Roman Vocasové  5,5 / 10 (55%) 5,5 / 20 (28%) 

 26. TINTĚRA David Ventilátoři  5,0 / 8 (63%) 5,0 / 16 (31%) 

 27. MUSEL Vítězslav SKP  5,0 / 11 (45%) 5,0 / 22 (23%) 

 28. KADLECOVÁ Jana Pastelky  5,0 / 11 (45%) 5,0 / 22 (23%) 
 29. NAVRÁTIL Ladislav Tragédi  5,0 / 13 (38%) 5,0 / 26 (19%) 

 30. VAŠNOVSKÝ Jiří Burza  5,0 / 17 (29%) 5,0 / 34 (15%) 

 31. ŠABATKA Petr Svaťáci  4,5 / 10 (45%) 4,5 / 20 (23%) 
 32. HANZALÍK Drahoslav SKP  4,0 / 7 (57%) 4,0 / 14 (29%) 

 33. JINDRA Tadeáš Ventilátoři  4,0 / 8 (50%) 4,0 / 16 (25%) 

 34. SVOBODA Josef Permoníci  4,0 / 11 (36%) 4,0 / 22 (18%) 

 35. JAKUBEC Jiří Vohrábla  4,0 / 11 (36%) 4,0 / 22 (18%) 
 36. NOVÁK Tomáš Pastelky  3,0 / 3 (100%) 3,0 / 6 (50%) 

 37. PAPEŽ Jakub Vohrábla  3,0 / 4 (75%) 3,0 / 8 (38%) 

 38. HARUDOVÁ Marie Svaťáci  3,0 / 9 (33%) 3,0 / 18 (17%) 
 39. STRAKA Pavel Tragédi  3,0 / 10 (30%) 3,0 / 21 (14%) 

 40. MUSIL Lubomír Ventilátoři  3,0 / 12 (25%) 3,0 / 24 (13%) 

 41. CHVOJSÍK Jakub Tragédi  3,0 / 13 (23%) 3,0 / 26 (12%) 
 42. LEBR Ondřej Garážníci  2,5 / 7 (36%) 2,5 / 14 (18%) 

 43. ŠTOLBA Robin Ventilátoři  2,0 / 6 (33%) 2,0 / 12 (17%) 

 44. SPRÁVKA Jiří SKP  2,0 / 8 (25%) 2,0 / 16 (13%) 

 45. BŘEZINOVÁ Adéla Pastelky  1,0 / 2 (50%) 1,0 / 4 (25%) 
 46. KRČMÁRIK Lukáš Ventilátoři  1,0 / 3 (33%) 1,0 / 6 (17%) 

 47. TOČÍK Marek Vocasové  1,0 / 8 (13%) 1,0 / 16 (6%) 

 48. PECHA Bohumil Zlatý 60  1,0 / 8 (13%) 1,0 / 16 (6%) 
 49. HUSÁK Vojta Tragédi  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 50. KVAŠNÁ Lucie Pastelky  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 
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 51. URBÁNKOVÁ Amálka Pastelky  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 52. KVAŠNÁ   Burza  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 53. VOBURKA Martin Garážníci  0,0 / 2 (0%) 0,0 / 4 (0%) 
 54. HRUZOVÁ Rozálie Pastelky  0,0 / 3 (0%) 0,0 / 6 (0%) 

 55. DOLEŽALOVÁ Naďa Svaťáci  0,0 / 4 (0%) 0,0 / 8 (0%) 

 56. JANÁK Matouš Pastelky  0,0 / 5 (0%) 0,0 / 11 (0%) 
 57. BULÍČKOVÁ Marie Zlatý 60  0,0 / 11 (0%) 0,0 / 22 (0%) 

 

Nejlepší výkony: 

Vohrábla  845  ČERNÝ Jiří Vohrábla  303  

Garážníci  844  POKORNÝ Michal Vohrábla  299  
Vohrábla  825  VANĚK Ondřej Garážníci  297  

Vohrábla  812  POKORNÝ Michal Vohrábla  295  

Ventilátoři  806  MÁTL Jaroslav Svaťáci  290  

Vohrábla  806  MÁTL Jaroslav Svaťáci  289  
Pastelky  794  DOLEŽALOVÁ Bára Pastelky  288 

Pastelky  792  NOVOTNÝ Roman Vocasové  283  

Vocasové  789  PAPEŽ Jakub Vohrábla  283  
Garážníci  780  VANĚK Ondřej Garážníci  283  

 


